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SCOPE OF WORK:

1. PARTIAL DEMOLITION, ENLARGEMENT AND
CONVERSION OF AN EXISTING 1-STORY RESIDENCE TO
A 2-STORY RESIDENCE
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1-STORY WING

30.0'

REQ'D. 2-STORY
STREET SIDE YARD SETBACK

49.5'

PROPOSED 2-STORY
STREET SIDE YARD SETBACK

23.0'

MOTOR COURT

14.0'

PROPOSED CURB CUT

75.4'

LAWN

PROPOSED A/C
EQUIPMENT

3
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM
1" = 30'-0"

4
PROPOSED ANGLE OF VISION DIAGRAM
1" = 30'-0"

5
PROPOSED SAFE SIGHT TRIANGLES DIAGRAM
1" = 30'-0"

LOT AREA: 12,094 SQ. FT.
BUILDING AREA: 2,737 SQ. FT (22.63%)

PROPOSED
FOOTPRINT

MAX ALLOWABLE: 116°
PROPOSED: 115°

PROPOSED
FOOTPRINT

PROPOSED
FOOTPRINT

PROPOSED
DRIVEWAY

SIGHT TRIANGLE TYP.

2
AREA CALCULATIONS
NTS

BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS:

TOTAL AREA:      5,229 FT²

+9A& 1O1�+9A&
FIRST FLOOR
   INTERIOR AREA 2,227 FT²
   GARAGE 511 FT²

SECOND FLOOR
  INTERIOR AREA 2,443 FT²
  BALCONY 34 FT²
  COVERED TERRACE 54 FT²

SUBTOTAL 5,181 FT²           98 FT²

3.0'

UTILITY
EASEMENT

2-STORY
GARAGE

PROPOSED 48 kW
GENERATOR
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CROWN OF ROAD

+6.50'

115º
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PROPOSED SITE & BUILDING 

CALCULATIONS

A-001A1/8"=1'-0"

MRVC

MASS: SQUARE FOOTAGE: HEIGHT: VOLUME:
(IN CUBIC FEET)

371 SQ. FT.

PRPOSED CUBIC CONTENT TABULATIONS:

TOTAL = 62,024 FT³

3
PROPOSED CUBIC CONTENT  -  VIEW FROM SOUTHEAST
N.T.S.

1
ZONING LEGEND
N.T.S.

ALLOWABLE C.C.R. CALCULATION:
3.5 + [ ((60,000 - 12,094) / 50,000) x 0.5 ]
3.5 + [ (47,906/ 50,000) x 0.5 ]
3.5 + [ 0.958 x 0.5 ]
3.5 + [ 0.479 ]
3.98 CCR OR 48,134 CU. FT.
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TWO-STORY HOUSE

TWO-STORY GARAGE

ONE-STORY WING AT HOUSE

2,001 SQ. FT. 21.5 FT. 43,022 CU. FT.

720 SQ. FT. 18.25 FT. 13,140 CU. FT.

10.67 FT. 3,958 CU. FT.

2
 CUBIC CONTENT TABULATION
N.T.S.

PROPOSED:
ONE-STORY WING AT GARAGE
243 S.F. x 7.83' = 1,904 FT³

PROPOSED:
2-STORY GARAGE
720 SQ. FT. x 18.25' = 13,140 FT³

PROPOSED:
TWO-STORY WING
2,001 S.F. x 21.5' = 43,022 FT³

ONE-STORY WING AT GARAGE 243 SQ. FT. 7.83 FT. 1,904 CU. FT.

PROPOSED:
ONE-STORY WING AT HOUSE
371 S.F. x 10.67' = 3,958 FT³

4
SITE PLAN VARIANCES DIAGRAM
1/16" = 1'-0"

5
SITE FILL CALCULATIONS
NTS

MAX FILL DEPTH:

(7.00 - 2.54)/ 2 = 2.23 ft. max.

AVERAGE FILL DEPTH:

(5.5 + 5.0 + 5.5 + 3.25 + 5.5+ 6.5 + 6.5 + 6.0 + 5.8 +5 .68 +
6.0 + 5.0 + 4.25 + 4.0 + 5.25 + 4.0 + 4.0 + 5.5 + 6.57 + 4.5 + 3.0 + 3.25 +  5.5)/23 = 5.04'
7.00' - 5.04' = ~1.96' ft.

FILL AREA:

12,094 SF - 416 SF (LESS THE EASEMENT & RETAINING WALL) = 11,678 SF
11,678 : 12,094 * 100 =
(11,678 * 100) : 12,094 =
1,167,800 : 12,094 = 96.56 % = ~97%

NOTE:
ALL VALUES ARE APPROXIMATE,
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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VARIANCE 1: Sec. 134-893(b)(9)a.: First story
east rear yard setback of 4.8 ft in lieu of 10 ft
required.

VARIANCE 2: Sec. 134-893(b)(9)b.: Second
story east rear yard setback of 4.8 ft in lieu of 10
ft required.

VARIANCE 3: Sec. 134-1757: A swimming
pool within the required front yard with a 15.2
ft setback in lieu of 25 ft required.

VARIANCE 4: Sec. 134-893(b)(5)b.: A second
story west front yard setback of 24.7 ft in lieu
of the 30 ft required.

VARIANCE 5: Sec. 134-1576: A second story
south street side yard setback of 25.1 ft in lieu
of the 30 ft required

VARIANCE 6: Sec. 134-893(b)(13): A Cubic
Content Ratio (CCR) of 5.13 in lieu of the 2.88
existing and 3.98 maximum allowed

VARIANCE 7: Sec. 134-893(b)(6): Angle of
Vision of 131 degrees in lieu of the 116 degrees
maximum allowed

VARIANCE 8: Sec. 134-1667: Site walls in the
front and street side yard setbacks with a
height of 7.5 ft measured from crown of road,
in lieu of the maximum 6 ft allowed
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30.0'

REQUIRED 2-STORY
SIDE YARD SETBACK

25.1'
PROPOSED 2-STORY

SIDE YARD SETBACK

CCR: 5.13 CCR: 5.13

116° MAX.
ALLOWABLE

131°
EXIST./PROPOSED
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PROPOSED SITE & BUILDING 

CALCULATIONS

A-001A1/8"=1'-0"

MRVC

MASS: SQUARE FOOTAGE: HEIGHT: VOLUME:
(IN CUBIC FEET)

80 SQ. FT.

PRPOSED CUBIC CONTENT TABULATIONS:

TOTAL = 53,377 FT³

3
PROPOSED CUBIC CONTENT  -  VIEW FROM SOUTHEAST
N.T.S.

1
ZONING LEGEND
N.T.S.

ALLOWABLE C.C.R. CALCULATION:
3.5 + [ ((60,000 - 12,094) / 50,000) x 0.5 ]
3.5 + [ (47,906/ 50,000) x 0.5 ]
3.5 + [ 0.958 x 0.5 ]
3.5 + [ 0.479 ]
3.98 CCR OR 48,134 CU. FT.

Drawings, specifications and other documents prepared by

the architect are the instruments of the architect's service

and shall remain the property of the architect, whether or

not the project for which  they are intended is constructed

or not.  The architect's drawings, specifications and other

documents  will not be used on any other projects for

additions to this project and/or for completion of this

project by others, except by agreement in writing and with

appropriate compensation to the architect.
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TWO-STORY HOUSE

TWO-STORY GARAGE

ONE-STORY AT GREAT RM. (1ST FL.)

1,907 SQ. FT. 21.5 FT. 41,001 CU. FT.

511 SQ. FT. 16.17 FT. 8,261 CU. FT.

11.5 FT. 920 CU. FT.

2
 CUBIC CONTENT TABULATION
N.T.S.

PROPOSED:
ONE-STORY AT GREAT RM.
80 S.F. x 11.5' = 920 FT³

PROPOSED:
2-STORY HOUSE
1,907 SQ. FT. x 21.5' = 41,001 FT³

PROPOSED:
TWO-STORY GARAGE
511 S.F. x 16.17' = 8,261 FT³

ONE-STORY AT PRIMARY BED. (2ND FL.) 19 SQ. FT. 10.0 FT. 190 CU. FT.

PROPOSED:
ONE-STORY AT KITCHEN
233 S.F. x 9.0' = 3,958 FT³

4
SITE PLAN VARIANCES DIAGRAM
1/16" = 1'-0"

N  O  R  T  H

LEGEND

VARIANCE 1: Sec. 134-893(b)(5)b.: A second
story west front yard setback of 24.5 ft in lieu
of the 30 ft required.

VARIANCE 2: Sec. 134-893(b)(13): A Cubic
Content Ratio (CCR) of 4.41 in lieu of the 2.88
existing and 3.98 maximum allowed
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CCR: 4.41

CCR: 4.41

ONE-STORY AT KITCHEN (1ST FL.) 233 SQ. FT. 9.0 FT. 2,097 CU. FT.

CHIMNEY (VARIES) 21.5 FT. 98 CU. FT.

PRIMARY BED. COVERED TERRACE

BEDROOM 2/OFFICE BALCONY 39 SQ. FT.

59 SQ. FT.

8.67 FT.

8.0 FT.

338 CU. FT.

472 CU. FT.

PROPOSED:
ONE-STORY AT PRIMARY BEDROOM
19 S.F. x 10.0' = 190 FT³

PROPOSED:
CHIMNEY
VARIES x 21.5' = 98 FT³

5
SITE FILL CALCULATIONS
NTS

MAX FILL DEPTH:

(7.00 - 2.54)/ 2 = 2.23 ft. max.

AVERAGE FILL DEPTH:

(5.5 + 5.0 + 5.5 + 3.25 + 5.5+ 6.5 + 6.5 + 6.0 + 5.8 +5 .68 +
6.0 + 5.0 + 4.25 + 4.0 + 5.25 + 4.0 + 4.0 + 5.5 + 6.57 + 4.5 +
3.0 + 3.25 +  5.5)/23 = 5.04'
7.00' - 5.04' = ~1.96' ft.

FILL AREA:

12,094 SF - 416 SF (LESS THE EASEMENT &
RETAINING WALL) = 11,678 SF
11,678 : 12,094 * 100 =
(11,678 * 100) : 12,094 =
1,167,800 : 12,094 = 96.56 % = ~97%

NOTE:
ALL VALUES ARE APPROXIMATE,
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

4
PROPOSED CUBIC CONTENT  -  VIEW FROM SOUTHWEST
N.T.S.

PROPOSED:
PRIMBARY BEDROOM COVERED TERRACE
59 SQ. FT. x 8.0' = 472 FT³

PROPOSED:
BED. 2/OFFICE BALCONY
39 S.F. x 8.67' = 338 FT³

PROPOSED:
2-STORY HOUSE
1,907 SQ. FT. x 21.5' = 41,001 FT³
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not the project for which  they are intended is constructed

or not.  The architect's drawings, specifications and other

documents  will not be used on any other projects for
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INDICATES
STRUCTURAL COL.
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WINDOWS

INDICATES EXTERIOR
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1
FIRST FLOOR MATERIALS REMOVAL PLAN
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FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION KEY:

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL
TO REMAIN

EXISTING INTERIOR WALL,
WINDOW, DOOR & FIXTURE TO
BE REMOVED

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES:

1.  PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT AND VERIFY ALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE.

2.  PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR OWNER SHALL PERFORM SURVEY(S) AND, IF NECESSARY,
REMEDIATION OF EXISTING MATERIALS PER APPLICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS.

3.   PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DISCONNECT ALL ELECTRICAL, WATER, GAS, OR ANY OTHER
UTILITY SERVICES AS REQUIRED.

4.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ALL IRREGULARITIES AND
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK.

5.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE THE NECESSARY DEMOLITION,
REMEDIATION, AND/OR OTHER PERMITS AS REQUIRED BY CITY,
COUNTY, AND STATE GOVERNMENT AGENCIES TO PERFORM
DEMOLITION AND/ OR REMEDIATION WORK.

6.  ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

7.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
THAT IS TO REMAIN; INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FINISHES,
EQUIPMENT, AND UTILITY LINES (ELECTRICAL, WATER, GAS, ETC), AND
REPAIR AND REPLACE WHEN NECESSARY THESE ITEMS WHEN
DAMAGED BY HIM OR HIS SUB-CONTRACTORS, AT NO ADDITIONAL
COST TO THE OWNER.

8.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION AND CONDUCT
DEMOLITION OPERATIONS IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT INJURY
OR DAMAGE TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY.  HE SHALL MITIGATE THE
AMOUNT OF DUST, DEBRIS, AND NOISE RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION

OPERATIONS AND SUBSEQUENT WORK, AND SHALL LEAVE THE JOBSITE
DAILY IN A CLEAN AND ACCEPTABLE MANNER.

9.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
NOT REQUIRED FOR REUSE OR REINSTALLATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO PARTITIONS, DOORS, HARDWARE, FLOORS, CEILINGS,
ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, GAS, AND RELATED
EQUIPMENT.

10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE MASONRY IN SMALL SECTIONS,
AND SHALL UTILIZE BRACING AND SHORING WHERE NECESSARY TO
AVOID DAMAGE TO THE STRUCTURE.

11. ALL BUILDING FOUNDATIONS (FOOTINGS AND STEM WALLS),
MASONRY WALLS, FLOOR SLABS, AND HEADER/TIE BEAMS SHALL
BE RETAINED IN PLACE, WITH THE ONLY EXCEPTIONS AT THOSE
EXTERIOR WALLS THAT ARE INDICATED TO BE REMOVED IN
THEIR ENTIRETY.

EXISTING EXTERIOR
WALL TO BE REMOVED
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REMOVED ~ 563 SQ. FT.
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INDICATES
STRUCTURAL COL.
TO REMAIN,TYP.

INDICATES EXISTING
WINDOW TO BE
REMOVED, TYP. ALL
WINDOWS

1
FIRST FLOOR MATERIALS REMOVAL PLAN
1/4"=1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION KEY:

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL TO
REMAIN

EXISTING INTERIOR WALL,
WINDOW, DOOR & FIXTURE TO
BE REMOVED

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES:

1.  PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT AND VERIFY ALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE.

2.  PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR OWNER SHALL PERFORM SURVEY(S) AND, IF NECESSARY,
REMEDIATION OF EXISTING MATERIALS PER APPLICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS.

3.   PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DISCONNECT ALL ELECTRICAL, WATER, GAS, OR ANY OTHER
UTILITY SERVICES AS REQUIRED.

4.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ALL IRREGULARITIES AND
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK.

5.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE THE NECESSARY DEMOLITION,
REMEDIATION, AND/OR OTHER PERMITS AS REQUIRED BY CITY,
COUNTY, AND STATE GOVERNMENT AGENCIES TO PERFORM
DEMOLITION AND/ OR REMEDIATION WORK.

6.  ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

7.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
THAT IS TO REMAIN; INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FINISHES,
EQUIPMENT, AND UTILITY LINES (ELECTRICAL, WATER, GAS, ETC), AND
REPAIR AND REPLACE WHEN NECESSARY THESE ITEMS WHEN
DAMAGED BY HIM OR HIS SUB-CONTRACTORS, AT NO ADDITIONAL
COST TO THE OWNER.

8.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION AND CONDUCT
DEMOLITION OPERATIONS IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT INJURY
OR DAMAGE TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY.  HE SHALL MITIGATE THE
AMOUNT OF DUST, DEBRIS, AND NOISE RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION

OPERATIONS AND SUBSEQUENT WORK, AND SHALL LEAVE THE JOBSITE
DAILY IN A CLEAN AND ACCEPTABLE MANNER.

9.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
NOT REQUIRED FOR REUSE OR REINSTALLATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO PARTITIONS, DOORS, HARDWARE, FLOORS, CEILINGS,
ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, GAS, AND RELATED
EQUIPMENT.

10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE MASONRY IN SMALL SECTIONS,
AND SHALL UTILIZE BRACING AND SHORING WHERE NECESSARY TO
AVOID DAMAGE TO THE STRUCTURE.

11. ALL BUILDING FOUNDATIONS (FOOTINGS AND STEM WALLS),
MASONRY WALLS, FLOOR SLABS, AND HEADER/TIE BEAMS SHALL
BE RETAINED IN PLACE, WITH THE ONLY EXCEPTIONS AT THOSE
EXTERIOR WALLS THAT ARE INDICATED TO BE REMOVED IN
THEIR ENTIRETY.
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MASONRY PARAPET  TO
REMAIN TYP.,
ALL PERIMETER WALLS

INDICATES AREA OF
INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR
CUBIC CONTENT TO BE
REMOVED

PERCENTAGE OF ROOF TO BE
REMOVED ~ 100%

CANT STRIP, TYP.

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES:

1.  PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT AND VERIFY ALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE.

2.  PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR OWNER SHALL PERFORM SURVEY(S) AND, IF NECESSARY,
REMEDIATION OF EXISTING MATERIALS PER APPLICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS.

3.   PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DISCONNECT ALL ELECTRICAL, WATER, GAS, OR ANY OTHER
UTILITY SERVICES AS REQUIRED.

4.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ALL IRREGULARITIES AND
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK.

5.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE THE NECESSARY DEMOLITION,
REMEDIATION, AND/OR OTHER PERMITS AS REQUIRED BY CITY,
COUNTY, AND STATE GOVERNMENT AGENCIES TO PERFORM
DEMOLITION AND/ OR REMEDIATION WORK.

6.  ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

7.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
THAT IS TO REMAIN; INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FINISHES,
EQUIPMENT, AND UTILITY LINES (ELECTRICAL, WATER, GAS, ETC), AND
REPAIR AND REPLACE WHEN NECESSARY THESE ITEMS WHEN
DAMAGED BY HIM OR HIS SUB-CONTRACTORS, AT NO ADDITIONAL
COST TO THE OWNER.

8.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION AND CONDUCT
DEMOLITION OPERATIONS IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT INJURY
OR DAMAGE TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY.  HE SHALL MITIGATE THE
AMOUNT OF DUST, DEBRIS, AND NOISE RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION

OPERATIONS AND SUBSEQUENT WORK, AND SHALL LEAVE THE JOBSITE
DAILY IN A CLEAN AND ACCEPTABLE MANNER.

9.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
NOT REQUIRED FOR REUSE OR REINSTALLATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO PARTITIONS, DOORS, HARDWARE, FLOORS, CEILINGS,
ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, GAS, AND RELATED
EQUIPMENT.

10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE MASONRY IN SMALL SECTIONS,
AND SHALL UTILIZE BRACING AND SHORING WHERE NECESSARY TO
AVOID DAMAGE TO THE STRUCTURE.

11. ALL BUILDING FOUNDATIONS (FOOTINGS AND STEM WALLS),
MASONRY WALLS, FLOOR SLABS, AND HEADER/TIE BEAMS SHALL
BE RETAINED IN PLACE, WITH THE ONLY EXCEPTIONS AT THOSE
EXTERIOR WALLS THAT ARE INDICATED TO BE REMOVED IN
THEIR ENTIRETY.

ROOF DEMOLITION KEY:

EXISTING ROOF TO
BE REMOVED
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